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1 Install the device Especificaciones Espanol Spécifications Francais Dane techniczne Polski Specificatii Romana
Modelo G1110P-8-150W Modele G1110P-8-150W Model G1110P-8-150W Model G1110P-8-150W
P t- Puerto RJ45 de 10/ 8 Port RJ45 10/100/ 8 Port RJ4510/100/ 8 Port RJ4510/100/ 8
I p - c D M reparations Wall mounting Desktop mounting 10071000 Mbps 1000 Mbps . 1000 Mb/s . 1000 Mbps
. . . . . or . . 'or . N
You shall prepare the following tools and materials for device installation. D/ Paste the four footpads to the four recesses on the bottom of the switch. Then Puerto :’ggg?w Sb';Psde 2 puertos SFP independientes Port Port SEP1000 Mbps | 2 ports SFP indépendants Port SFP 1000 Mb/s | 2 niezalezne porty SFP Port SFP 1000 Mbps | 2 porturi SFP independente
- Rack mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves), screwdriver, 4 screws (tO l:l(_';—t: o e o ’ o | turn the switch upside down, and place itona big enough, clean, stable and Vodo de i Pl ool o VLA Mode de i Flo o o VLA Tryb pracy Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN Mod de functionare Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN
secure the switch to the rack) Is switch can only be installed on a concrete or non-flammable wall. flat desktop funcionamiento ! ! fonctionnement ! ' Tryb przetaczania Zapis-i-wprzéd Switching mode Store-and-forward
. . - Do NOT install the switch with its air vents facing downward; otherwise, there ’ i6 iti i issi P . ) )
- Wall mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves), marker, hammer dill, rubber 9 ' Modo de conmutacién| Almacenary retransmitir Mode de commutation| Stockage et transmission Wydajnos¢ | Naukaadreséw MAC | Nauka samodzielna, automatyczne starzenie Performant I""Ac,a"“’ess table | A\t leaming, auto aging
. L . i i . Aprendizaje de - . L - Apprentissage des . ) ) learning
Q u i ck I n St al I ati o n G u i d e hammer, screwdriver, levelling instrument, ladder, 4 expansion bolts (M5*40 will be potential safety hazards Rendimiento di':eccione]s MAC Vencimiento automatico, aprendizaje automatico Performance agr':sses M/?c Auto vieillissement, auto apprentissage Tabelaadresow MAC | 8K
MAC address table 8K
mm), 4 screws (PA5*25 mm, head diameter: 10 mm) ) Footpad irecci Standard PoE IEEE 802 3af, IEEE 802.3at
' ' ' Step 1 Rotate the two L-shaped brackets by 90 degrees and fix them to both fabia de direcciones | gk pabioau des adresses| gk F—— B PoE standard IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
. . - Desktop mounting: ESD bracelet (or ESD gloves) ) . ) ) l zen kabla PoE 'dze“_"snzp'?‘ger e 1 2,2, S wynost+ Conductorcabinde | 8 condustor toma PP —
8GE+2SFP Ethernet Unmanaged Switch With 8-Port PoE sides of the switch with the included screws. Esténdar de PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Norme PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at go Po ardzeni3,6,7,8 wynosi Conductor capiude | 8 condudiort tensiunea conductoror, 2.4, S este +.
i i ith i i - - = Port PoE 1-8 . — =
G1110P-8-150W Insta"ation Step 2 Horizontally place the switch onto the wall with its RJ45 ports facing A: =4 l ] Ntcleo del cablede | 8niicleos: el voltaje de los nticleos 1,2, 4y 5 es +, Ames des cables 8 coeurs : la tension des noyaux 1, 2, 4, 5 est + et celle des sy Alimentare  ["p 0 o 1.8
i alimentacion PoE yeldelosnicleos 3,6,7y 8es - d'alimentation PoE noyaux 3,6, 7, 8 est - zasilania PoE | Maksymalna moc PoE
Rack ting (o a standard 18-inch rack upward. Then mark the screw holes with the marker. — T Fuente de Alimentation ow S —
ack mountin 0 a standar -inchrac . . . . MOSL-8-doLLLD " ., A y wyjsciowa utere maxima per
g( ) Step 3 Drill holes in the marked positions, and then knock the expansion bolts . . , :'("'Ee“‘a"m“ Puerto PoE 1-8 ;':g“"q“e Port PoE 1-8 pojedynczego portu port sow
Step 1 Ensure that the rack is stable and level, and is properly grounded. (self-prepared, M5*40 mm) into the holes. - . wosean | |, ::::)daun;::ma deun| .o\ glc:‘r:e::f::?adz 0w Maksymalnamoc Putere maxima ow
Step 2 Fix the two L-shaped brackets to both sides of the switch using the * " - P 4 wyjsciowa 180w fotald a switch-ului
Step 4 Insert the screws (self-prepared, PA5*25 mm, head diameter: 10 mm) Salida maxima del 130w Sortiemaximaledu | 0\, przetacznika
included screws. conmutador commutateur Dimensiuni (L x1x1) 294 x179,6 x 44 mm
) _ through the holes of the two L-shaped brackets, and secure the screws . . . , Wymiary (df. x szer. x wys.) 294 mmx179,6 mmx 44 mm ' :
Step 3 Choose a proper height and fix the L-shaped brackets to the rack into the expansion bolts with a screwdriver. Ensure that the switch is Dimensiones (L x An x Al) 294 mmx179,6 mm x 44 mm Dimensions (L x W x H) 294 mmx179,6 mm x 44 mm Naplecle wejsciowe 100~ 20V AC.50/601 2, 21 Tensiune de intrare 100-240Vc.a,50/60 Hz,2 A
i - i i . . e . i _ ¢ 0 £ _ ' ! Protecti B
using screws (self-prepared). Ensure that the switch is seated securely installed firmly with its RJ45 ports facing upward. Voltaje de entrada 100-240V CA, 50/60 Hz, 2A Tension d'entrée 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 2A oo - Ty eepdiny: 6KV il::’pzf}i""*a Port RJ45 Mod obisnuit: 6 KV
on the rack. 6n | PuertoRJ45 Modo comtin: 6 kV Protection | PortRJ45 Mode commun : 6 kV corona ' descarcarilor — _
Prottecmon contre la odgromowa Zasilanie Tryb wspdlny: 6 kV ; Tryb réznicowy: 4 kV electrice Sursa de alimentare Mod obignuit: 6 KV ; Mod diferential: 4 KV
_6 contrarayos | p,ente dealimentacién| Modo comdn: 6 kV ; Modo diferencial: 4 kV foudre Alimentation électrique| Mode commun : 6 kV ; Mode différentiel : 4 kV
o o < . Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C . . Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C
= - ﬁ Ent de funci ient Temperatura: 0°C - 45 °C Envi t opérati ! Température : 0°C - 45°C Srodowisko pracy Wilgotnosé: (10-90%) wilgotnosci wzglednej, bez kondensacii Mediu de functionare Umiditate: (10% - 90%) umiditate relativa, fara condens
o Q ntorno de funcionamiento Humedad: 10 %-90 % HR, sin condensacion nvironnement operationne Humidité : (10 % - 90 %) HR, non-condensant T 10C - 70°C T 70C 700
= < . . emperatura: -40°C - 70° . . emperatura: -40°C - 70°
o o Z Entorno de almacenamiento Leunr’;zeé:yrg:‘y-‘lg(;?/-gg ;(IDn condoncacion Environnement de stockage Leurrr:];?jirtaéty;g :o/-4(s);oc;)7g|‘;cnon condoncont Srodowisko przechowywania Wilgotnosé: (5-90%) wilgotnosci wzglednej, bez kondensaciji Mediu de depozitare Umiditate: (5% - 90%) umiditate relativa, fara condens
= = o S . - - ! - Sie¢ Ethernet: 10 Mb/s (pdtdupleks) / 20 Mby/s (petny dupleks) Ethernet: 10 Mbps (semi duplex)/20 Mbps (duplex complet)
o o Q Ethernet: 10 Mbps (dUplex medio)/20 Mbps (dUplex completo) Ethernet : 10 Mbps (semi duplex)/20 Mbps (duplex intégral) Szybka siec Ethernet: 100 Mb/s (pdtdupleks) / 200 Mb/s (petny N L. Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (semi duplex)/200 Mbps (duplex
Pack ) Velocidad de transmision de datos | Fast Ethemet: 100 Mbps (dUiplex medio)/200 Mbps (dtiplex completo) Taux de transmission des données | Fast Etheret : 100 Mbps (semi duplex)/200 Mbps (duplex intégral) Szybkosé transmisji danych dupleks) Viteza de transmisie a datelo complet)
ac age contents ; - EI‘ Z Q Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (dUplex completo) Gigabit Ethernet : 2000 Mbps (duplex intégral) Gigabitowa sie¢ Ethernet: 2000 Mby/s (petny dupleks) Ethernet Gigabit: 2000 Mbps (duplex complet)
Sz P sl L-sh &k 2 o o Q Ethernet: Cable CAT3 UTP/STP o superior Ethernet : CAT3 UTP/STP ou supérieur Sie¢ Ethernet: Kabel CAT3 UTP/STP lub lepszy Ethernet: Cablu CAT3 UTP/STP sau o versiune mai noua
* Switchx * Fowercoraix * L-shaped bracket x - o ﬁ Fast Ethernet: Cable CAT5 UTP/STP o superior Fast Ethernet : CAT5 UTP/STP ou supérieur Szybka sie¢ Ethernet: Kabel CAT5 UTP/STP lub lepszy Fast Ethernet: Cablu CAT5 UTP/STP sau o versiune mai noua
« Footpad x 4 « Screw (KM3*8 mm) x 8 » Quick installation guide x 1 g - g - ~ Medios de transmisién Gigabit Ethernet: Cable CAT5e o CAT6 UTP/STP Support de transmission Gigabit Ethernet : CAT5e ou CAT6 UTP/STP Srodki transmisji Gigabitowa sie¢ Ethernet: Kabel CAT5e lub CAT6 UTP/STP Mediu de transmitere Ethernet Gigabit: CAT5e sau CAT6 UTP/STP
QQ QQ ﬁ 1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-SX : MMF 1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-SX: MMF
This guide instructs how to install and connect the device. For more details, please visit = = ﬁ 1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF 1000Base-LX : MMF ou SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF lub SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF sau SMF
Www.ip-com.com.cn. = < Q Estandares de red |IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, [EEE 802.3ab, IEEE Normes réseau |IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, [EEE 802.3ab, IEEE Standardy sieciowe |IEEE 802.3, I[EEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE Standard retea IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, [EEE 802.3x, [EEE 802.3ab, IEEE
\_ L= ) 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at v 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at ’ 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at
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2 Connect the device Specifications English XapakTepuctuku Pycckuit Specifikacio Magyar Ozellikler Tirkce  doyal Olayol gall
Model G1110P-8-150W Mopens G1110P-8-150W Modell G1110P-8-150W Model G1110P-8-150W G1110P-8-150W Jlylall
The typical network topology of the switch is as shown below. After connection, you can check whether the switch is 10/100/1000Mbps | o Mopt RJ4510/100/ | o 10/100/1000Mb/s | o 10/100/1000 Mbps | o g | RI45 xe10/100/
connected properly or change the working mode according to Port RJ45 port n 1000 MéuT/c RJ45 port RJ45 portu 1000 &6WI 3 caplonee
0 opT . . de o SFP diie eS|
Optical fiber Q the following table. 1000 Mbps SFP port | 2 independent SFP ports Mopt SFP 1000 M6uT/c | 2 HesaBucuMbIx SFP nopTa Port 1000 Mb/s SFPport | 2 szabad SFP port Port 1000 Mbps SFP portu| 2 bagimsiz SFP portu SFP dMitus 202 | § oyt 1000 2501
Internet Working mode Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN Pa6ounii pexxum Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN Standard ¢ Flow Control Off ¢« VLAN ol Laos
SFP module LED . d Uzemmédok Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN Calisma Modu Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN — -
indicators Switching mode Store-and-forward Pexxum nepekniouenusi| CoxpaHeHve 1 aanbHeiiluas nepefada Az gd Balely (335 Jg=ll Jaed
SFP port MAC address table . . Wsyuenve Kapcsoldsimod Tarol és tovabbit Anahtarlamamodu | Saklave gonder G il ¢ S Aoghbl) | opslie Isur el MAC =l
P o e Performance . Auto aging, auto learning BbIMoJIHEHNe ABTOMaTUYECKME CTapeHwe, aBToMaTn4eckoe obyyeHne
LED indicator | Description learning MAC-appecos . ) I 8K MAC ¢psbis sz
Router Miikédés MAC cimtablazat B i o ) Performans | MAC adres 6grenme | Otomatik yaslanma, otomatik 6grenme d
MAC address table 8K Ta6nuua MAC-appecos| 8K tanulds Ontanulds, automatikus 6regedés 33Uall) POE ylan
Prw— Solid on: Reach max. PoE budget MACadrestablosu | 8K IEEE 802.3af « IEEE 802.3at s
PoE-MAX Off: Not reach max. PoE budget PoE standard IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at CraHpapt PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at MAC cim tablazat 8K (Y e
Lok it ot Y 5 LS 8le a5Ual slue)
_ PoE power cable core| 8 cores: voltage of cores 1,2, 4, 5 is +, and cores 3, 6,7, 8 is - XKuna cunosoro 8 sinep: Hanpsxerme aaep 1,2, 4,5 —"+", POE szabvany EEE 802.3af, IEEE 802 3at PoE standardi IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at () ALl 8579 69 3 253l «(+) z5ll 59 4529 1 L5Vl ag 531 8 | @Blall J&5 L8 8155 PoE el
L P Solid on: Powered on PoE power kabens PoE agnaagep 3,6,7,8—"-" — . | s &lall) PoE Jaie PoE
" ong-range LAN port WAN port ower Off: Powered off or powered improperly sup:l PoE port 1-8 3 PoE-nopr 1-8 PoE tapkabel erek 8 ér: az 1-es, 2-es, 4-es, 5-0s erek fesziiltsége + (pozitiv); PoE gii¢ kablosu 8 cekirdek: Gekirdek 1, 2, 4, 5. igin voltaj + ve gekirdek 8dl1cs (i e Ala)
3 transmission Y Maximum output nexT P - szama a 3-as, 6-0s, 7-es, 8-as ereké pedig - (negativ) . ekirdegi 3,6,7,8icin voltaj - o0 4o ByuB Bl (O]
ower of a sinple ort sow ponuTaHne MakcumanbHas PoE gli¢ ¢ ¢ L1530 o0 4l 848 ksl\aﬁ\ (oY
Solid on: Connected but not active I:/Iaximum omzmp PoE BbIXOAHAs MoWHOCT | 30 BT PoE tapellatés | PoE port 1-8 kaynag PoE portu 1-8 — - 'f ““"‘
Blinking: Active in data transmission power of the switch 130 W opHoro nopra Egyetlen port 0w Tek bir portun 0w 115130 o0 4 v*jﬁl
Link/Act Off: Not connected or connected improperly - - MaKcumanbHas maximalis kimenete maksimum gilas giicii .
Green light indicates that the negotiation rate of the port is Dimensions (L x W x H) 294 mm x 179.6 mm x 44 mm BbIXOZIHAS MOLLHOCTb | 130 BT A valté maximalis Switch’in maksimum 044 x 00 179.6 x 00 294 (g5 x gyl x Jhall) sl
1000 Mbps, while orange light indicates a rate of 10 Mbps Input voltage 100 - 240V AC, 50/60Hz, 2 A KOMMyTaTopa kimenete 130w cikis glicui 130w el 2 ¢35, 50/60 «dgd 240 - 100 Agzw 3370 )L JaYlag>
Computer orioombes. Lightning RJAS port Common mode: 6 kV Paameps! (A X WX B) 294 MM X 179,6 MMX 44 MM Méretek (H x Sz x M) 294mmx179,6 mmx 44 mm Boyutlar (BXExY) 294 mmx179,6 mmx 44 mm 5B 55 6 1Akl sl RIS Jase o gl
- - i i . - Di i . < Job s Lol laes cJed T . ) <l guall
. PoE-powered devices protection Power supply Common mode: 6 kV; Differential mode: 4 kV BXxopHoe HanpshkeHue 100-240 B nepem. Toka, 50/60 Iy, 2A Bemeneti fesziiltség 100-240 V véltééram, 50/60Hz, 2 A Giris Gerilimi 100 - 240V AC, 50/60 Hz, 2A 3o ghS 4 ol el cgd ghS 6 18 el Jasil] Al slus) sl
| = ° o Z : fogia d - dghn Aoy 0 58ylydl A
1 <N . . ) Temperature: 0°C - 45°C Mopt RJ45 QO6bluHbIN pexuMm: 6 kV L . Doghe 423 45 - Dgis dys 015y, A, sl i
@ Operating environment 1m0, o, . MonHi 4 4 RJA45 port K6z6s tizemmad: 6 kV RJ45 portu Ortak mod: 6 kV 2355 9 ¢(%90 - %10) duwd & .4 il &
| r'{"‘ = Worklng mode toggle Humidity: (10% - 90%) RH, non-condensing " Merounnk nutanms | OBbrrbin pexum: 6 kV; [uddepeHumansHbil pexinm: 4 kV V!I:’aTcsapas :'Id'"m IS5 09y (%90 - %10) A sl gl
) | " " vedelem Tapellatas Kéz6s lizemmad: 6 kV ; Differencial tizemmad: 4 kV orumasi Giig kaynag Ortak mod: 6 kV ; Diferansiyel mod: 4 kV g dyd 70 - dogho oy 40- 15ylyodl Ay o
Printer | P Worki d D _ Storage environment Temperature: -40°C - 70°C pac Temnepatypa: 0°C - 45°C d& ) e e B . o3l &y
|\ camera lorking mode escription Humidity: (5% - 90%) RH, non-condensing abouas cpega BnaxHocTs: (10-00%) 663 koHaeHcaLH . ook 0°C - 45°C | Sicakil: 0°C - 45°C 09 (%90 - %5) durws Dgly 1dgs )
________________________ likodési kérnyezet PR o . P alisma ortami . o = T T .
Default mode. In this mode, flow control is enabled for all Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex)/20 Mbps (full duplex) N ——— Temnepatypa: -40°C - 70°C Y Pératartalom: 10 - 90% RH, nem kicsapédé Galis Nem: (%10 - %90) RH, yogusmasiz AW G Cantoes 20 / (93 Cans o) AU 3 Canlomes 10 bl
. . . . - 0, )
; Standard ports to avoid network congestion and ensure stable Data transmission rate Z?SLETPE{E::HZ?%QA(?SD(ET gﬁﬁﬁ:j)ﬁ%o Mbps (full duplex) BnaxHocTs: (5-90%) Ges koraeHcaumy Téroldsi kérnyezet Héfok: -40°C - 70°C Depolama ortam Sicaklik: -40°C - 70°C ) (oY1 Job Jluy)) R
O- Tips network operation. 9 : P P Ethernet: 10 M6uT/c (MonyaynnekcHbii) /20 Méut/c Pératartalom: 5 - 90% RH, nem kicsap6dé Nem: (%5 - %90) RH, yogusmasiz 200 / (z9350 cisai Jlasy]) &1 3 Cloxes 100 sl AN s bl J&5 Jdae
) ) : ) Ethernet: CAT3 or better UTP/STP cable (nonHopynnekcHbit) . . ) ) [ [P 130531 o Jlil) G501 3 Coslns
- The switch supports auto MDI/MDIX. You can use either a straight through cable or a Inthis mode, flow control is disabled and no limit is set on Fast Ethermet: CATS or better UTP/STP cable CKopOCTb NepenaUy UHGOPMaUn | Fast Ethernet: 100 M6uT/c (nonyaynnekcHbiin)/200 M6uT/c . . Ethemet. 10 Mb/s (fél duplex)/20 Mb/s (telies duplex) _ Ethemet: 10 Mbps (yan gift yoniti) / 20 Mbps (tamift yonid) (Els3 o gl 6551 3 ot
] : ¢ ' 4 st Et : (RonHoMyNAeKCHBIV) Adatatviteli sebesség Fast Ethemet: 100 Mby/s (fél duplex)/200 Mbys (teljes duplex) Veriiletim hizi Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (yar gift yonlii) / 200 Mbps (tam gift yonll) (21995Y1 Jo Jluy]) &3 § Cslons 2000 1] Colomer 3
crossover cable to connect the switch to Ethernet devices. Flow Control Off | data flow of all ports, used for scenarios with massive data Transmission media Gigabit Ethernet: CAT5E or CAT6 UTP/STP cable Fmra6mgzb|ﬁ Emeanat: 2000 MEHt/c (rormomymnercHvil) Gigabit Etheret: 2000 Mb/s (teies duplex) Gigabit Ethemet: 2000 Mbps (tam iftyonii) 1) 4 =l ol ol A5
- The switch supports power supply priorities for the PoE ports. When the total power flow of uploading and downloading. 1000Base-SX: MMF - - — Jasls| CAT3 UTP/STP i)
. - N . 1000Base-LX: MMF or SMF Ethernet: Ka6enb CAT3 UTP/STP unv Bbie Ethernet: CAT3 UTP/STP vagy gyorsabb kabel Ethernet: CAT3 UTP/STP veya daha iyisi Ll 51 CATS UTP/STP sl i) 3
consumption of the PoE-powered devices exceeds the maximum output of the switch, I this mode, ports 1 - 6 are isolated from each other. but all [EEE 8023 IEEE 802,30 IEEE 802 3% IEEE 802 300 [EEE Fast Ethernet: Ka6enb CAT5 UTP/STP unu Bbiwe Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP vagy gyorsabb kabel Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP veya daha iyisi ; e e i v
the switch starts cutting the power supply from the port with the lowest power supply VA of them can communicate with ports 7, 8, SFP1 and SFP2. Network standards 807 32 ILEE 802 31 IEEE 80231 = Cpencreanepenaun G(i)%aobit Ethesrnet: Ka6enb CATSE unn CATE UTP/STP Atviteli kézeg ?é%%bg Ethesr)rze;\:/I ?\ZAA;TSe vagy CAT6 UTP/STP iletim Ortamlan %%aobg Ethesr)rzve;\:/I &Al\ETSe veya CAT6 UTP/STP CATE UTP/STP 5 CATSEM;?;;A‘; o Jheo¥l el
. . . . o — M ' 1 Base-SX: MMF ase-SX: ase-SX: : ase-!
priority (the port with the largest port number) until the total power consumption of the This mode helps isolate DHCP broadcast and reduce 1000Base-LX: MMF wnn SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF vagy SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF veya SMF SMF 5| MMF :1000Base-LX
- i i i i broadcast storm.
PoE-powered devices is less than the maximum output of the switch. roadcast storm PS—— IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE Halb2ati szabyényok IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE A§ Standartian IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE IEEE 802.3ats IEEE 802.3af s IEEE 802.3abys IEEE 802.3us IEEE 802.3 3201 las
\_ ) 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Y 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at 9 802.3z, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at IEEE 802.3xs |EEE 802.3z e
ogpe o ogpe o oge ~ ~
Cneuudukaumm Bbarapcku Spezifikationen Deutsch  Specifiche ltaliano Especificacdes Portugués Safety and statement F@
: 12. Warning: To reduce the risk of electric shock, do not remove cover as there no
Mogen G1110P-8-150W Modell G1110P-8-150W Modello G1110P-8-150W Modelo G1110P-8-150W Safety Precautions 9
Bef ormi i gt o . g i user-serviceable parts inside. Refer servicing to qualified personnel. FCC Statement
10/100/1000 Mb 10/100/1000 Mbit, Porta RJ45 10/100, Porta RJ45 10/100, . . N . -
RJils m/)p.r PS | 8 RJ/45-F‘/ort s g 1808 Mbps /1007 | g 1358 Mbps 100/ | g efore performing an operation, read the operation instructions and precautions This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital
Mopt Port Porte Porta to be taken, and follow them to prevent accidents. The warning and danger items device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
1020 Mbps SFP nopT| 2 Hesasvcumu SFP nopta 1000 Mbit/s SFP-Port| 2 unabhéngige SFP-Ports Porta SFP 1000 Mbps| 2 porte SFP indipendenti Porta SFP 1000 Mbps| 2 portas SFP independentes in other documents do not cover all the safety precautions that must be followed. protection against harmful interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial
Pa6oTeH pexum Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN : . Modos de . . . . . environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if
— Betriebsmodus Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN Modalita di lavoro Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN funcionamento Standard, Flow Control Off, VLAN They are only supplementary information. The installation and maintenance not installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful
npeBKIouBaHe CoxpaHsiBare 1 npenpaliiaHe Modus wechseln Speichern und weiterleiten Modalita switching | Store-and-forward Modo de comutagéo | Guardar e reencaminhar personnel need to understand the basic safety precautions to be taken. C € interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely
T 06yueHue Ha MAC CaMoy6oueHie, aBTOMATMYHO OCTapsiBaHe Ha ocTapen MAC . MAC-Adressentabelle ) ) Apprendimento degli ) ) , Aprendizagem de ) » ) » ; to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the interference
neo)'(:;::ec;: am))/ecu a,u.pecym P P Leistung lernen Automatisches Altern, automatisches Lernen Prestazioni inZFi)rizzi MAC 9 Auto invecchiamento, auto apprendimento Desempenho e:dere:;ongAC Envelhecimento automatico, aprendizagem automatica 1. Do not use this apparatus near water. CE Mark Warnin at his own expense.
Ta6nuua c MAC 8K MAC-Adressentabelle| 8K Tabella degliindirizzi | o Tabela de enderecos | o, 2.Clean only with dry cloth. 9 Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
anpecu MAC MAC 3. Do not block any ventilation openings, such as newspapers, table-cloth This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment, this product may cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference
PoE cTaHpapT IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at PoE-Standard IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Standard PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at Norma PoE IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at curtains. etc radio interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate that may cause undesired operation.
PoE 3axpaHBalLo s ) 124504 26786- Anzahl der PoE- 8 Kerne: Spannung der Kerne 1, 2, 4, 5 ist ,+". Nucleo del cavo di 8 nuclei: la tensione deinuclei 1,2, 4,5 & +; Nucleo de cabo de 8 nuicleos: a tens&o dos niicleos 1,2, 4, 5 é superior e a ] 4 ) measures. Caution!
Ka6enHo AP0 fAppa: Hanpexekne Hasipa 1, 2,4,5e +,1anpa 3,6, 7,8 e Kabelkerne Bei den Kernen 3,6, 7, 8 ist sie ,-" alimentazione PoE quella deinuclei 3,6,7,8 & - Fonte de energia PoE dos nuicleos 3,6,7,8 ¢ -. 4. Do not install near any heat sources such as radiators, heat registers, stoves or ) ) 4 ) ) ) ) Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
PoE PoE nopt 1-8 PoE-Strom- | poE-Port 1-8 Alimentazione| Porta PoE 1-8 alimentagdo | Porta de PoE 1-8 other apparatus that produce heat. The mains plug is used as disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.
3axpaHBaHe versorgung PoE - - PoE - — readily operable NOTE: (1) Th . . . .
: . L . : e manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused b
:4":‘:;";"2:’:;1:?4’:’::; o Sincs i Lrlsm:g sow ;':\:)E:?rl‘:a el sow lsira\::: ::)‘(;ma et sow 5. Do not damage the ground conductor or operate the device in the absence of ' unauthéri)zed modifications to this equ’i)pmem (2) To Zvoid unnecessary radiation interfeilence
eines einzelnen Ports : ’ ol ~ NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference : ' ical
Makcumansa uaxonHa Resa massima 0w Saida méxima do 0w well installed ground conductor. Conduct the appropriate electrical inspection. M p y itis recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable. Technical Support
MoLwHOCT Ha 130W Maximale Leistung dell'interruttore comutador . . ) caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. (2) To avoid unneces- . i i
ApentoomaTens vom Switch 130W 6. Protect the power cord from being walk on or pinched particularly at the plugs, ' y. : N quip! .( ) Address: Room 101, Unit A, First Floor, Tower E3, NO.1001, Zhongshanyuan Road,
Dimensioni (L x P x A) 294 mmx179,6 mm x 44 mm Dimensées (C x L x A) 294mmx179,6 mmx 44 mm ) ) ) sary radiation interference, it is recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable. Nanshan District Shenzhen. China. 518052
Paamepw (L x LU x B) 294 mm x179,6 mm x 44 mm Abmessungen (L x Bx H) 294 mmx179,6 mmx 44 mm convenience receptacles and at the point where they exit from the apparatus. g . :
Tensione diingresso 100-240V CA, 50/60 Hz, 2A Tens&o de entrada 100-240V AC, 50/60Hz, 2 A . " U K Tel: (86755) 2765 3089
Bxopswo HanpexeHue 100-240V AC,50/60Hz,2 A Nennspannung 100 -240V AC,50/60 Hz, 2A 7. On|y use attachments/accessones Spec|f|ed by the manufacturer. C n el:
RJ45 nopt 06 LB KV . RJ45-Port N ler Modus: 6 kV Protezione PortaRJ45 Modalita comune: 6 kV Protecio PortaRJ45 Modo comum: 6 kV . . . . . i i
M e L pean Uberspann- OTTasT TOCLE —— controi fulmini| - - - P I o contra raios - — —— 8. Unplug this apparatus during lighting storms or when unused for long periods Email: info@ip-com.com.cn
3axpaHBaHe 061, pexxum: 6 kV ; AudeperumnaneH pexum: 4 kV ungsschutz Stromversorgung Normaler Modus: 6 kV ; Differentialmodus: 4 kV Alimentazione Modalita comune: 6 kV ; Modalita differenziale: 4 kV Fonte de energia Modo comum: 6 kV ; Modo diferencial: 4 kV Websi .
of time. ebsite: www.ip-com.com.cn
Pa6 Temnepatypa: 0°C - 45°C Betrieb b Temperatur: 0°C - 45°C Ambient ti Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C Ambient ional Temperatura: 0°C - 45°C
abotHa cpena BnaxHocT: (10% — 90%) RH, HekoHaeHanpalLy etriebsumgebung Luftfeuchtigkeit: (10 % - 90 %) RH, nicht kondensierend mbiente operativo Umidita: (10% - 90%) UR, senza condensa mbiente operaciona Humidade: (10% - 90%) de HR, sem condensag&o 9. Mains plug is used as the disconnect device, the disconnect device shall
Temnepatypa: -40°C - 70°C Temperatur: -40°C - 70°C . . o Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C ) Temperatura: -40°C - 70°C remain readily operable. mmm RECYCLING Copyright
Cpena 3a coxpanenme BnaxHocT: (5% —90%) RH, HekoHaeH3vpaLum Lagerumgebung Luftfeuchtigkeit: (5% - 90 %) RH, nicht kondensierend Ambiente diimmagazzinaggio Umidita: (5% - 90%) UR, senza condensa Ambiente de armazenamento Humidade: (5% - 90%) de HR, sem condensagao Thi duct b th lecti i bol for Wast lectrical d py g
. ici ifi i . ici i i IS product bears the selective sorting symbol Tor VvVaste electrical an _ i
Ethermet: 10 Mbps (ronyaynnexc)/20 Mbps (nbfieH ayrnexc) Ethernet: 10 Mbit/s (Halbduplex)/20 Mbit/s (Vollduplex) Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex) / 20 Mbps (full duplex) Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half duplex)/20 Mbps (full duplex) 10. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. Servicing is required when ) ' ' : ©2021 IP-COM Networks Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
CKopocT Ha npenaBaHe Ha faHHM | Bbpa Ethemet: 100 Mbps (Monyaynnexc)/200 Mbps (bnen ayrnexc) Dateniibertragungsrate Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbit/s (Halbduplex)/200 Mbit/s (Vollduplex) Velocita di trasmissione dati Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (half duplex) / 200 Mbps (full duplex) Taxa de transmiss&o de dados Ethernet répida: 100 Mbps (half duplex)/200 Mbps (full duplex) the apparatus has been damaged in any way, such as power-supply cord or electronic equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled Thi ion (including oi ) ificati
TrabuTen Ethemet: 2000 Mops (TbrieH ayriexc) Gigabit Ethemet: 2000 Mbit/s (Vollduplex) Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full duplex) Gigabit Ethemet: 2000 Mbps (full duplex) - ) ) is documentation (including pictures, images, and product specifications, etc.)
i iqui i i i t to European directive 2012/19/EU in order to be recycled or dismantled
plug is damaged, liquid has been spilled or objects have fallen into the pursuan . . . . . )
E . . « . . . . is for reference only. To improve internal design, operational function, and/or
thernet: CAT3 UTP/STP unu no-gobpe Ethernet: CAT3 UTP/STP-Kabel oder héher Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT3 o superiore Ethernet: Cabo CAT3 UTP/STP ou superior . ) to minimize its impact on the environment
Bbps Ethernet: CATS UTP/STP wnm ro-ao6pe . Fast Ethernet: CAT5 UTP/STP-Kabel oder hher Fast Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT5 o superiore Ethernet rapida: Cabo CAT5 UTP/STP ou superior apparatus, the apparatus has been exposed to rain or moisture, does not : reliability, IP-COM reserves the right to make changes to the products described
Hocwuten 3a npepasaHe [vrabute Ethernet: CAT5e nnn CAT6 UTP/STP Ubertragungsmedien Gigabit Ethernet: CAT5e oder CAT6 UTP/STP-Kabel Mezzi di trasmissione Gigabit Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT5E o CAT6 Meios de transmissio Gigabit Ethernet: Cabo CAT5E ou CAT6 UTP/STP operate normally, or has been dropped i . i . . . L
1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-SX: MMF 1000Base-SX: MMF P Y pped. in this document without obligation to notify any person or organization of such
1000Base-LX: MMF v SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF oder SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF 1000Base-LX: MMF ou SMF 11. Warning: To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this apparatus User has the choice to give his product to a competent recycling organization or revisions or changes.
|IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, [EEE 802.3x, [EEE 802.3ab, IEEE . |IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE ~ IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, [EEE 802.3x, [EEE 802.3ab, IEEE : o . : : : : :
MpexoBM cTaHAapTH 802,37, IEEE 802,341, IEEE 802,341 Netzwerkstandards 802,32, IEEE 802.3af, IELE 802,31 Standard di rete 802,37, IEEE 802,34, IEEE 802,341 Padrdes de rede 802,37, IEEE 802.3af, IELE 802.3a1 to rain or moisture. The apparatus shall not be exposed to dripping or splashing. to the retailer when he buys a new electrical or electronic equipment.




